



Legislation Details

24-0	0019	Version:	1			
Adm	inistrative	Item		Status:	Agenda Ready	
12/1	5/2023			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
1/9/2	2024			Final action:	1/9/2024	
Consider recommendations regarding HOME Tenant Based Rental Assistance (TBRA) Subrecipient Agreements with the City of Santa Maria, Fourth and Fifth Districts; and the Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara, Third and Fourth Districts, as follows:						
a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Subrecipient Agreement between the County and the City of Santa Maria to provide federal HOME funding in the amount of \$150,000.00 to administer a TBRA program, Fourth and Fifth Districts;						
b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Subrecipient Agreement between the County and the Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara (HASBARCO) to provide federal HOME funding in the amount of \$123,933.00 to administer a TBRA program, Third and Fourth Districts; and						
c) Determine that the proposed actions are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines, pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the actions are creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant impact on the environment.						e creation of not involve any
COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT						
1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - SM TBRA Subrecipient Agreement SIGNED, 3. Attachment B - Housing Authority TBRA Subrecipient Agreement SIGNED, 4. Attachment C - May 2 Minute Order, 5. Executed Agreement Attach. A, 6. Executed Agreement Attach. B, 7. Minute Order						
Ver.	Action By	1		A	ction	Result
1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass
	Adm 12/1 1/9/2 Con Agre Cou a) A City TBR b) A Hou the a c) D (CEC gove com envi COM	 12/15/2023 1/9/2024 Consider reco Agreements w County of Santa I TBRA program b) Approve an Housing Author the amount of c) Determine to (CEQA) guide government fue commitment to environment. COMMUNITY 1. Board Letter Housing Author Executed Agree Ver. Action By 	Administrative Item 12/15/2023 1/9/2024 Consider recommendation Agreements with the City of County of Santa Barbara, a) Approve and authorize of City of Santa Maria to prov TBRA program, Fourth and b) Approve and authorize of Housing Authority of the C the amount of \$123,933.00 c) Determine that the prop (CEQA) guidelines, pursua government funding mech commitment to any specifi environment. COMMUNITY SERVICES 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachm Housing Authority TBRA S Executed Agreement Attact	Administrative Item 12/15/2023 1/9/2024 Consider recommendations reg Agreements with the City of Sa County of Santa Barbara, Third a) Approve and authorize the O City of Santa Maria to provide f TBRA program, Fourth and Fift b) Approve and authorize the O Housing Authority of the Count the amount of \$123,933.00 to a c) Determine that the proposed (CEQA) guidelines, pursuant to government funding mechanism commitment to any specific pro- environment. COMMUNITY SERVICES DEF 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment Housing Authority TBRA Subre Executed Agreement Attach. A Ver. Action By	Administrative ItemStatus:12/15/2023In control:1/9/2024Final action:Consider recommendations regarding HOME Agreements with the City of Santa Maria, Fou County of Santa Barbara, Third and Fourth Dia) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute City of Santa Maria to provide federal HOME of TBRA program, Fourth and Fifth Districts;b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barb the amount of \$123,933.00 to administer a TBc) Determine that the proposed actions are ex (CEQA) guidelines, pursuant to Section 15378 government funding mechanisms or other gov commitment to any specific project which may environment.COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - SM TBRA S Housing Authority TBRA Subrecipient Agreem Executed Agreement Attach. A, 6. Executed A greement Attach. A, 6. Executed A 	Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready 12/15/2023 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 1/9/2024 Final action: 1/9/2024 Consider recommendations regarding HOME Tenant Based Rental Assistance Agreements with the City of Santa Maria, Fourth and Fifth Districts; and the Ho County of Santa Barbara, Third and Fourth Districts, as follows: a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Subrecipient Agreement betwork City of Santa Maria to provide federal HOME funding in the amount of \$150,000 TBRA program, Fourth and Fifth Districts; b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Subrecipient Agreement betwork Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara (HASBARCO) to provide fed the amount of \$123,933.00 to administer a TBRA program, Third and Fourth Di c) Determine that the proposed actions are exempt from the California Environm (CEQA) guidelines, pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the actions are government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant i environment. COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - SM TBRA Subrecipient Agreement SIGNED, Housing Authority TBRA Subrecipient Agreement SIGNED, 4. Attachment C - NExecuted Agreement Attach. A, 6. Executed Agreement Attach. B, 7. Minute Of Ver. Action By